HOW TO RIDE THE BUS: The Winchester-Clark Transit
service only stops at locations listed on the schedule.

Plan your pickup according to times listed on the schedule and try

0 be early. Please notice that all times listed are DEPARTURE times and not arrival times. To utilize the bus service,
stand at a bus stop and make sure you are visible to the driver. Have your fare or pass ready upon boarding the bus

BUS PASSES: A bus pass is required to ride. Passes can be purchased on the bus or at the Foothills office, located
at 309 Spangler Drive in Richmond, KY. Bus fare is $1 per rider. You must have the exact amount for your fare, as
the driver does not make change. You may purchase one pass each day or save 30% and buy a bundle of 10 passes
for $7! Each ticket is valid for one day only. Riders may use the ticket to get on/off the bus an unlimited number
of times throughout the day. BCTC students ride free with valid ID, courtesy of Bluegrass Community & Technical
College. Kids 8 and under always ride free.

OFF-ROUTE REQUESTS: The deviated-fixed route will deviate for the general public, with and without disabilities.
Riders can request an off-route (stop that is not listed on the schedule) by calling dispatch 24-hours in advance.
All of f-route stops must be within % mile of the existing route. *All requests are subject to availability.

SEAT BELT AND CHILD SAFETY POLICY: Kentucky State Law requires all riders to wear a seat belt at all times.
Children under the age of eight (8), or who are less than fifty-seven (57) inches in height, MUST be secured in an
appropriate child safety seat for their age, weight, and height. Additionally, all safety seats MUST be provided by
and secured by the parent or legal guardian. Only children greater than fifty-seven (57) inches in height shall not
be required to be secured in a child safety seat or booster.

GROCERIES: Three grocery/shopping bags are okay. Driver is not permitted to carry any passenger items.

Kentucky River Foothills
Development Council, Inc.

A service of the City of Winchester, Clark County Fiscal Court, and Kentucky
River Foothills Development Council, Inc. Transportation is funded by the U.S.
Department of Transportation and is passed through the Commonwealth of
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, Office of Transportation Delivery.

SERVICE RUNS MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY | 8A - 5P
EXCLUDES NATIONAL HOLIDAYS

v . ‘é'EE INSIDE FOR COMPLETE BUS SCHEDULE
SIDE FOR COMPLETE BUS SCHEDULE



WINCHESTER-CLARK CO. TRANSIT SERVICE DEPARTURE TIMES WINCHESTER-CLARK CO. TRANSIT SERVICE DEPARTURE TIMES

STOP LOCATION 8:00A to 9:30A 9:30A to 11:00A 11:00A to 12:30P 12:30P to 2:00P 2:00P to 3:30P 3:30P to 5:00P

Beverly White Towers 8:00 9:30 11:00 12:30 2:00 3:30
Magnolia at North Main 8:03 9:33 11:03 12:33 2:03 3:33
Jackson at Stevenson 8:05 9:35 11:05 12:35 2:05 3:35
Memorial Park 8:07 9:37 11:07 12:37 2:07 3:37
Sequoia Village 8:10 9:40 11:10 12:40 2:10 3:40
IGA/Rapha Ministries/Post Office 8:13 9:43 11:13 12:43 213 3:43
Phoenix House 8:15 9:45 11:15 12:45 2:15 3:45
Courthouse/City Hall 8:16 9:46 11:16 12:46 2:16 3:46
Brown Proctor 8:17 9:47 1:17 12:47 217 3:.47
Tyler Banks - 1st at Madison Ave. 8:20 9:50 11:20 12:50 2:20 3:50
Generations Center 8:30 10:00 11:30 1:00 2:30 4:00
Edgemont 8:31 10:01 11:31 1:.01 2:31 4:01
Cambridge Square Apartments 8:33 10:03 11:33 1:03 2:33 4:03
Thoroughbred Plaza 8:35 10:05 11:35 1:.05 2:35 4:05
Quick Shop 8:39 10:09 11:39 1:09 2:39 4:09
Westwood Apartments 8:41 10:11 11:41 11 4 4N
Oxford Drive 8:45 10:15 11:45 1.15 2:45 4:15
Beacon of Hope 8:48 10:18 11:48 118 2:48 4:18
BCTC 8:54 10:24 11:54 1:24 2:54 4:24
Peddlers Mall 8:58 10:28 11:58 1:28 2:58 4:28
Clark Regional Medical Center 9:01 10:31 12:01 1:31 3:.01 4:31
Shoppers Drive 9:04 10:34 12:04 1:34 3:.04 4:34
Family Support Office 9:05 10:35 12:05 1:35 3:.05 4:35
Kroger Plaza 9:09 10:39 12:09 1:39 3:.09 4:39
Walmart 9:12 10:42 1212 1:42 312 4:42
Dollar Tree 9:15 10:45 12:15 1:45 3:15 4:45
Clark County Library 9:20 10:50 12:20 1:50 3:20 4:50
College St. at Wheeler Ave. 9:22 10:52 12:22 1:52 3:22 4:52
Clark County Health Department 9:25 10:55 12:25 1:55 3:25 4:5%5
Community Services 9:28 10:58 12:28 1:58 3:28 4:58
Broadway at Wainscott 9:29 10:59 12:29 1:59 3:29 4:59

Please be advised, bus stop times listed on the schedule are departure times. Stops that are not listed are considered off-routes. Off-routes must be within 3/4 mile‘from a bus stop and scheduled with
Bus arrival times will vary depending on traffic and weather conditions. dispatch (800-819-7083 or 859-624-3236) at least 24-hours in advance.






